Given the current borrowing forecast and that the prudential limits set will be exceeded for a period, this

shows that there is no immediate capacity for borrowing, given the marginal £15million of borrowing

headroom in the early stages of the plan. However, based on the assumptions within the plan capacity

does begin to grow over the duration of the plan.

HRA Business Plan

Colchester Borough Council  December 2021  24

Therefore, we will continually review our investment strategy both for our existing stock, development, and

acquisition opportunities to ensure that we maximise on our delivery through ensuring a thorough

prioritisation of our investment strategy. As part of this we will seek all opportunities for external funding to

fund works to ensure our stock meets zero carbon and other alternative funding strategies.

8.9. Impact of Key Risks

We have modelled the impacts to the plan when considering both adverse but also advantageous

scenarios that in some instances will be outside of the control of CBC.

Scenario HRA Bal
at Year 30

£’m

Debt at
Year 30

£m

Borrowing
Headroom at
Year 10 £’m

Borrowing
Headroom at
Year 30 £’m

Base 2.626 191.037 37.728 216.658

Inflation (CPI) -0.5% 2.626 215.576 24.440 139.090

Inflation (CPI) +0.5% 2.627 164.140 51.550 304.390

Rents Frozen 2 Years 2025-27 2.625 283.365 (21.491) 64.432

Rents CPI + 0.5% Yrs 2025+ 2.628 87.345 68.335 469.366

Repairs +5% Yr 3 2.626 205.501 28.472 192.417

Capital Exp +5% Yr 3 2.626 214.513 33.326 193.832

Voids & Bad Debts +1% each 2.626 224.655 16.100 161.707

Interest Rate +1% new borrowing 2.626 250.118 (17.842) (2.919)

In summary, the plan is tolerant to changes but the largest impacts are in respect of changes to rent policy.

HRA Business Plan

Colchester Borough Council  December 2021  25

9. Appendices

9.1. Financial Business Plan Assumptions

Description Short to Medium Term long term

Financing Opening debt at £156.545m–
Planned Borrowing £106.226m
Prudential Borrowing Headroom
of -£8.262m (year 10)

Prudential Borrowing Headroom
£21.6m average post year 14
not fully utilised

Property changes over the plan 5,935 properties 1/4/2022 with
30 to 10 RTB per annum

10 RTB per annum

Economic – inflation and interest
rates

2% core (CPI) inflation, CPI
2%+1% rent inflation for 2 year
only, interest rates start at 3% for
new borrowing

2% core inflation, CPI rent